



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 & CM APPLs. 47178/2018, 47179/2018

MOHD. UBAID

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.K.C. Mittal, Adv. with
Ms.Ruchika Mittal and Mr. Yugansh Mittal,
Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent

Through: Ms.Kanika Agnihotri, Standing
Counsel for NDMC with Mr.Preet Oberoi
and Mr.Vinayak, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

14.11.2018

CM APPL. 47179/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12156/2018

Issue notice to the respondent to show cause as to why rule *nisi*
be not issued, returnable on 14th March, 2019.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with an advance
copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within
four weeks thereof.

CM APPL. 47178/2018 (for interim relief)

Issue notice, returnable on 14th March, 2019.



2025:DHC:7218

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, learned Standing Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Till the next date of hearing, no third party interest shall be created in respect of the shop in question.

Dasti.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2018

dsn