



2025:DHC:7218

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 & CM APPL.47178/2018, CM
APPL.11959/2019

MOHD. UBAID

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ruchika Mittal, Mr. Yugansh
Mittal and Mr. Amit P. Shahi,
Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Vidhi Agarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **06.11.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondent-NDMC submits that the petitioner has not placed on record the orders of the earlier writ petitions filed by the petitioner wherein same relief was declined to the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. It is already past 5.00 p.m. Adverse orders cannot be passed.

At request, renotify on 16.01.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 06, 2019

'rs'