



2025:DHC:7218

\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 & CM APPL. 47178/2018, 11959/2019

MOHD. UBAID Petitioner

Through Ms. Ruchika Mittal, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent

Through Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Standing
Counsel for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **16.01.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 21.04.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 16, 2020

'rs'