



2025:DHC:7218

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 and CM APPLs.47178/2018, 11959/2018,
7497/2024, 7498/2024, 7499/2024, 7500/2024

MOHD. UBAID

..... Petitioner

Through: Md. Azam Ansari, Mohd. Mustafa
and Ms. Shahjahan, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, SC, Mr.
Siddharth Nayak, ASC and Mr. Nisht
Yogi, Adv. for NDMC.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Asst. Law Officer,
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

07.02.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 21.02.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/cl