



2025:DHC:7218

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 and CM APPLs. 47178/2018, 11959/2019

MOHD. UBAID

..... Petitioner

Through: Md. Azam Ansari and Ms. Shahjahan,
Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma and Ms. Kanika
Agnihotri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.02.2024

CM APPLs. 7499/2024 (Exemption from filing certified copies of annx.)
and 7500/2024 (Exemption from filing typed copies of dim annx.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL.7498/2024 (for early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early disposal of the writ petition.
2. Considering that the writ petition is listed for disposal today itself, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12156/2018 and CM APPL.7497/2024 (for directions)

3. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondent on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
4. List for hearing and disposal on 27.03.2024. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.
5. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J