



2025:DHC:7218

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 and CM APPLs.47178/2018, 11959/2019,
7497/2024

MOHD. UBAID

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Azam Ansari and Ms. Afshan,
Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kanika Agnihotri, SC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

The court has not assembled after 04:00 p.m. as the Hon'ble Judge is
presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities
(Prevention) Act.

List on 29.04.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 27, 2024/at