



2025:DHC:7218

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12156/2018**

MOHD. UBAID

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Azam Ansari and Ms. Afshan,**
Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, SC along with**
Mr. Siddharth Nayak, Asst. SC and
Mr. Gandharv Garg, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.04.2024**

CM APPL.19767/2024 (filed on behalf of petitioner for directions)

1. After some hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) 12156/2018

3. List on 29.04.2024, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 3, 2024/cl