



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018, CM APPL. 47178/2018, CM APPL. 11959/2019 & CM APPL. 7497/2024

MOHD. UBAID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Azam Ansari, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, SC, NDMC
with Mr. Satvik Rai and Ms. Sonakshi
Chaturvedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter on 05.12.2024.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 25, 2024/p