



2025:DHC:7218

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 & CM APPLs. 47178/2018, 11959/2019,
7497/2024

MOHD. UBAIDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kamran Khan, Advocate,
Mob. No. 9354294931.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCILRespondent

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, ASC with
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **05.12.2024**

A written request for an adjournment has been circulated on behalf
of learned counsel for the petitioner, to which there is no objection.

List on 24.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/MR/AD/