



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 & CM APPL. 47178/2018, CM APPL. 11959/2019, CM APPL. 7497/2024

MOHD. UBAID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Azam Ansari, Advocate

Mob: 9990066404

Email:

azam.aor.supremecourt@gmail.com

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, SC, NDMC

With Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

Mob: 9310225726

Email: admin@skvassoicates.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has commenced his arguments.
2. In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. Interim order to continue.
4. For further arguments, re-notify on 14th May, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 24, 2025

AK