



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12156/2018 & CM APPL. 47178/2018, CM APPL. 11959/2019, CM APPL. 7497/2024

MOHD. UBAID

.....Petitioner

Through: Md. Azam Ansari, Advocate
(M:9990066404)

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, SC-NDMC
with Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate
(M:9310225726)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

1. Arguments have been heard.
2. Judgment is reserved.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 14, 2025

au